DOCKET NO. 173
NUMBER TERM YEAR
92 February 1961

PAUL H. STOCKLEY and

JANET STOCKLEY

VERSUS

KENNETH L. MUTH




No Term 19

vs.

APPEARANCE

AnL £ WA
BROTHON




méb \,\ u*ooﬁmc AW /HES\

st P IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
SYockley , f1s CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
VERSUS
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No. ﬁww) Term Th\m 9kl
To Carl €. Wnlker
Prothonotary.
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u p e alumdl” ) #1047.2? wTGct ofoimy ot 131958
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%E@K&Frﬁivwﬁ? Sty
in above case. e %g "
Qo@e : @ A1, 196 " Attorney for mvbh .
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Paul H. Stockley et ux

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

[/
/3 Kenneth L. Muth

Now.o 92 o Febe.... Term, 195%.61

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this.......20th . . day of.. Jdamary . , 195..@.‘., we the undersigned, having been

appointed arbitrators in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations
of the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in con-
troversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of

hearing of the same.

Chairman

Swomn to and subscribed before me

this... 280 day of . Jameary :
N ot Pt
......................... e Prothono% » THONOTARY
...................................................... A A O A e Mnday "}’:n.E;tggzs
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this........... (LS. day of ... ANVARY. ..., 195#, we, the undersigned arbitrators ap-
y A

pointed in this case, after having been duly swom, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties,

do award and find as follows‘:

| O/Q#'/O#ZBB B WEmaat K Manel 13, 195€

A.Chairman

ENTRY OF AWARD

Now, tlns/é% ........... day %/7 ............... , )‘)g//, I hereby certify that the above

award was entered of record this date in the prope#“dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said

award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

.

(Arbitration Form 2)



In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County

No. 92 February  Term, 198 61

Paul H. Stockley et ux

Vs,

Kenneth L. Muth

OATH OR AFFIRMATION
OF ARBITRATORS
AND AWARD

FILED
JAN1 5 1964

O\r: . , - .ermm
e 1 FONOTARY
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PMQ A Socles, Py
%0 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

'"me ﬂ;;x&

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS (1)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

The undersignéd, pursuant to the Act of June 16, 1836, P. L. 715, as amended by the Act of June 14, 1952
(1951-52) P. L. 2087 and further amended July 22, 1955, Laws 1955, Act No. 91 and Clearfield County Court
Rule............. > requests you to appoint a BOARD OF ARBITRATORS and certifies that;

() The amount in controversy is $1,000 or less.

( v*) The case is at issue.

( ) An agreement of reference has been filed of record.

()

Judgment has been entered for want of an appearance.

Attor n7 for Attorney for

................... Attmney&g% W .

TI\/IE AND PLACE OF HEARING and APPOINTMENT OF BOARD

Now, L‘%‘/ ....... Weﬁ .................... 195// ,hearing of ‘the above case is fixed for Wednesday,
./.( //1’////~j ................... s 195//Zf m../..ﬁ/ﬁ..l’\oom Clearfield County Court House, Clearfield,

Pa and t‘h/e following Clearfield County Bar members:

are appointed as the BOARD OF ARBITRATORS to hear testimony, make report, and render their award within

twenty (20) days from date of hearing.
I hereby certify that notice by mail was duly given to said Arbitrators, Attorneys, and/or parties of

record of said appointment, time, and place of hearing.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

.................... el et
rothonotary ///Z

(1) See Court Rule 27
(2) Waiver requires signatures of counsel for all parties.

(Arbitration Form 1)
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Jamary 6, 196

SiRs

The f@llwing three persons have bsen appointed Asbitrators in

the cass of _, . .

¥Yery truly yours,

Caxl B, Walies,
Prethonotary



BAIRD, McCAMLEY & MILLER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID L. BAIRD PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA AREA CODE 814

JOHN J. McCAMLEY January 2 ’ 1964 342-2240

WILLIAM L.MILLER

Carl E, Walker, Prothonotary
Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Re: Paui H., Stockley, et ux
vs. Kenneth L, Muth
No, 92, February Term, 1961

Dear Carl:

Please set Wednesday, January 15, 1964 at 1:30 P, M, in
the Court House as the time and place for the arbitration
hearing in the above entitled case. The arbitrators are
David Ammerman, Fennell and Baum,

It was my understanding when I left your office the other
day that once I advised you of the date of the hearing you
would send the appropriate notices,

I am attorney for the Plaintiff and Dick Bell represents the
Defendant.,

Very truly yours,

Baird, McCamley & Miller

oo (st Ol

William L. Mil
WLMss jE

CC: Joseph Parané

JAN3 1964 .}

CARL E. WALKER ~ §
. PROTHONOTARY




BAIRD & McCAMLEY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PHILIPSBURG, PA.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

PAUL H. STOCKLEY and JANET
STOCKLEY,
Plaintiffs

o
NO./éZ \§;2i¢1> TERM, 1961

KENNETH L, MUTH,
Defendant

%
%
Vs. )
(
%
)

COMPLAINT

1. The Plaintiffs are Paul H., Stockley and Janet Stock-
ley, individuals, who reside at R. D. 1, Box 101, Philipsburg,
County of Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. The Defendant is Kenneth L., Muth, an individual,
who resides at Albemyrtle Road, Rockville, Maryland.

3. On or about March 13, 1958, the Plaintiffs were the
owners of a 1956 Plymouth Station Wagon.

4. oOn or about March 13, 1958, the Defendant was the
owner of a 1952 Ford Sedan.

5. On the date aforesaid at or about 5:00 P.M. (E.S.T.)
Paul H., Stockley, one of the Plaintiffs herein, was operating the
aforementioned Plymouth vehicle in an easterly direction on Route
No. 322, a state highway of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ap-
proximately seven (7) miles east of the Borough of Clearfield,
County of Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

6. On the date and time aforesaid, the Defendant was
operating the aforementioned Ford vehicle in a westerly direction

on Route No. 322, a state highway of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl-

vafiia, approximately seven (7) miles east of the Borough of Clear-
field, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, when his vehicle came into
a violent collision with the vehicle of the Plaintiffs herein.

7. At the date and time aforesaid, the negligence of

the Defendant consisted in this:

-1-




BAIRD & McCAMLEY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PHILIPSBURG, Pa.

(a) By failing to have his ¥ehicle under proper and ad-
equate control at 211 times.

(b} By failing to reduce the speed of his automobile
because of the icy condition of the road.

(c) By crossing the center line of the highway in the
lare reserved for traffic moving in the opposite direction.

(d) By operating his automobile without due regard for
the right, safety and position of the Plaintiffs at the point a-
foresaid.

8. Plaintiffs aver that as a result of the collision,
their automobile was damaged in or about the entire front of the
vehicle for damages in the sum of One Thousand Forty-Seven and
thirty-three /hundredths ($1,047.33) Dollars.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiffs demand judgment of the Defend-
ant in the amount of One Thousand Forty-Seven and thirty-three/

hundredths ($1,047.33) Dollars with interest from March 13, 1958.

BATRD & McCAMLEY

Atrtorneys r Plaintiffs s




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 2
COUNTY' OF * CENTRE | >
vBefore me, a Notary Public, in and for the above
named State and County, peréonally appeared Paul H. Stockley,
one of the Plaintiffs herein, who being duly sworn according
to law, deposes and says that the facts set forth in the fore-
going Complaint are true and correct to the best of his knowledge

z HM/,Z//&/%

information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /75? ay of

Febroary,;%1061.

AN ANS e Se

. JOHN J. McCAMLEY, Notary Publie
. PHILIPSBURG, PENNA.
My commission expires Feb, 28,1961
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO.ZL jﬂ/? . TERM, 1961

PAUL H. STOCKLEY and JANET

STOCKLEY,
Plaintiffs

Vs.

KENNETH L, MUTH,
Defendant

COMPLAINT

TO THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby notified and re-
quired to file an Answer to the
within Complaint within twenty
(20) days from the date of ser-
vice hereof.

BAIRD & McCAMLEY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

gzb/ F?FIT;SIB LicztE N SXLVANIS

S FEB T8

& WM. T. HagerTy |
PROTHONOTARY

\

RS

b —— i



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PAUL H. STOCKLEY and JANET
STOCKLEY,
Plaintiffs

Vs NO. 92 FEBRUARY TERM, 1961

KENNETH L. MUTH,
Defendant

P S L N N N

" AMENDED COMPLAINT

1. The Plaintiffs are Paul H. Stockley and Janet Stock-
ley, individuals, who reside at R. D. 1, Box 101, Philipsburg,
County of Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
2. The Defendant is Kenneth L. Muth, an individual,
who resides at 104 Dawson Avenue, Apt. No. 68, Rockville, Maryland.
3. On or about March 13, 1958, the Plaintiffs were the
owners of a 1956 Plymouth Station Wagon.
4. On or about March 13, 1958, the Defendant was the
owner of a 1952 Ford Sedan. '
5. On the date aforesaid at or about 5:00 P.M. (E.S.T.)
Paul H. Stockley, one of the Plaintiffs herein, was operating the
aforementioned Plymouth vehicle in an easterly direction on Route
No. 322, a State Highway of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ap=
proximately seven (7) miles east of the Borough of Clearfield,
County of Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
6. On the date and time aforesaid, the Defendant was
operating the aforementioned Ford vehicle in a westerly direction
on Route No. 322, a State Highway of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl-
vania, approximately seven (7) miles east of the Borough of Clear-
field, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, when his vehicle came into
a violent collision with the vehicle of the Plaintiffs herein.

7. That the said collision occurred on the Plaintiffs'
side of the Highway, in the lane reserved for traffic moving in the

opposite direction.




8. At the date and time aforesaid, the negligence of
the Defendant consisted in this:

(a) By failing to have his vehicle under proper and
adequate control at all times.

(b) By failing to reduce the speed of his automobile
becuase of the icy condition of the road.

(c) By crossing the center line of the highway in the
lane reserved for traffic moving in the opposite direction.

(d) By operating his automobile without due regard for
the right, safety and position of the Plaintiffs at the point
aforesaid.

9. Plaintiffs aver that as a result of the collision,
their automobile was damaged in or about the entire front of the
vehicle for damages in the sum of One Thousand Forty-Seven~and
thirty—-three hundredths ($1,047.33) Dollars; a copy of the said
repair bill is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and made a part
hereof.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiffs demand judgment of the Defend-
hnt in the amount of One Thousand Forty-Seven and thirty-three

Lundredths ($1,047.33) Dollars with interest from March 13, 1958.

BAIRD, McCAMLEY & MILLER

By (/L)ﬂ)am f W]xﬁﬁv

Attorneys for Plaintiffs




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA (
)
(

n
wn
e

COUNTY OF CENTRE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the above named
State and County, personally appeared Paul H. Stockley, one of the
Plaintiffs herein, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

belief, | /@W/ ﬁ/ /g %{/

Sworn to and subscribed before me this é" _/6 "' day of

4&4)\/&0»—&,. . , 1963.
f @/ J el by

JOHN J. McCAMLEY
b PHILIPSBUR v NOtary Pubfte

for GXpii'éS Féb/ zg/ 196¥
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* Toigheme 300 © . KILLION MOTORS YT 21 SR 1
' : ) 117 E. PRESQUEISLE ST. PHILIPSBURG, PA. . i K
ESTIMATE OF REPAIR COSTS

v Undess ) Part Ne. Parts Necessary and Description of Work te b Done l Parts Cost Paint Cost Labor Cost

. » ) l' N

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and 'does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be
soquired after work has been opened up. Occasionally after the work has started wom parts are discovered
which are not evident on the first inspeetion. Bocause of this the above prices are not guaranteed.

EXHIBIT "2 P
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No._ 92 Term__February 1961

Paul H. Stockley and

Janet Stockley

vS.

Kenneth L. Muth

APPEARANCE

For_Defendant

_Swoope

Bell, Silberblg;&
{

FILED'
f MAR10 1961

WM. T. HAGERTY |
PROTHONOTARY




PAUL H, STOCKLEY and

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

JANET STOCKLEY CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
VERSUS

KENNETH L. MUTH

No.. 92 _ Term February 19_61
To_William T. Hggerty:
Prothonotary. -
Sir: Enter____our appearance for__the Defendant

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

Attorney for__Defendant

in above case.
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FORM RRG-2-4-56 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
, . DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
HARRISBURG

RECEIVED Five DOLLARS
FROM

pl | 4 noBX 645665

Charles G, Ammerman, Sheriff , DATE March 7, 1961
Clearfield, Penna. ON ACCOUNT, TO WIT:

L | ]

Service of Process

Defendant: KENNETH L. MUTH

Court: C. P, of Clearfield Co.

Term & Number: #92, Feb. 1961
Rec'd: PFeb. 20, 1961 at 9:04 AM EST -
Commission and Filing Fee

" ~ - ..ld.r\/.,,
4
CHECKS $ 5400 CURRENCY $___ : § ,

THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT For Depariment of Reverne

WHEN THIS RECEIPT INCLUDES CHECKS THE RECEIPT WILL NOT BE VALID UNTIL SAID CHECKS ARE PALID A



&‘“A_“

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Paul H. Stockley and ¢ No. 92 February Term, 1961
Janet Stockley

vs : :
Kenneth L. Muth ¢ Complaint

Fod e o 4 3 3 3 d 2 3 3 36 30 38 36 3 9 3 30 26 38 3% % St 3 3 % ¥
(SHERIFF'S RETURN)

NOW, February 20, 1961 service of the within Complaint made upon
Kenneth L. Muth, by sending by registered mail, return receipt
requested, a true and attested copy of the original Complaint

to the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Harrisburg,
Pennsylvania on the 18th day of February, 1961 accompanied by a
filing fes of five ($5.00) dollars. Return receipt for registered
mail, signed by M. Bretz, agent for the Secretary of the
Commonwealth and is hereto attached and made part of this return
of service,

ALSO, by sending by registered mail, return receipt requested, a

true and attested copy of the original Summons with an endorsement
thereon showing that the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
had been served a true and attested copy of the Complaint to

Kenneth L. Muth, Albegyrtle Road, Rockville, Maryland that being

his last known address. Return receipt for registered mail,

signed by Kenneth L. Muth is hereto attached and made part of this
return of service.

COSI'S: Sheriff Ammerman $7.36
Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania $5.00
(Paid by Attys B & M)

So answers,

Vﬁz%;téé; ~$4;;225222%22¢7774973//

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN
Sheriff

Sworn to before me this Lth
day of March A. D. 1961.

Prothonotary




February 18, 1961

Secretary of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

I am forwarding herewith a copy of Complaint in the case of
Paul H. Stockley and Janet Stockley vs Kenneth L. Muth, which we
would like for you to accept service on Kenneth L. Muth.

The present address of Kenneth L. Muth is Albemyrtls Road,
Rockville, Maryland,

I am also enclosing herewith a check in the amount of five
($5.00) dollars to cover service fees.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN
Sheriff
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POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE 1O AVOID
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

PAUL H. STOCKLEY and
JANET STOCKLEY, Plaintiffs

Vs. ; No. 92 February Term, 1961

KENNETH L. MUTH, Defendant

PRELIVMINARY OBJECTIONS

DEMURRER
The Defendant, by his Attorneys, Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope,
demurs to the Complaint and asks that the same be dismissed on
the following grounds:
(1), That the Complaint fails to allege any facts stating

a cause of action against the Defendant,

MOTION FOR MORE SPECIFIC COMPLAINT

The Defendant, by his Attorneys, Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope,
requests that the Plaintiff be required to file a more specific
Complaint, or in lieu thereof, have his Complaint dismissed on
the following grounds:

(1). That the Plaintiff has failed to specify the parties ané

vehicles involved in the accident, the location of the automobiles

at the time of the collision; the parts of the automobiles which
collided; what caused the automobiles to collide, and has failed
to describethe accident, so that Defendant is unable to properly
prepare a defense thereto,

(2)., The Plaintiff has falled to set forth an itemized stateﬁ
ment of damages to his vehicle, so that the Defendant is unable |
to determine whether the said damages were caused by this colli-

sion, or whether the sum claimed is reasonable,

BELL, SI1LBERBLATT & SWOOP

by ééz

Attorneys for Delendant.
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